Hertfordshire Bowls
2025 Match Programme

Match Type: F = Friendly; C = Competition; T = Tour; M/C = Middleton Cup, J/T = John’s Trophy,
E = Eastern Counties League, U 25 = Under 25’s, U 30 = Under 30’s, W = Walker Cup

County Comps: East : Pairs + 2 Wood South: Fours+2 Wood Unbadged Singles ~ West: Singles + 2 Wood North: Triples + Senior Fours + 2 Wood

April 14.00 | Berkshire (H) Tring BC
April 27 [Sun
April 28 [Mon
April 29 |[Tue
M/W April |30 |Wed |14.00 | Surrey (Mixed) (H) F 12 X Men- 12 X Croxley Guild BC
Women
M/W May |1 |Thur |18.00 | EESIRGN
M/W May 2 |Fri |14.00 F P Northaw & Cuffley
M May 3 Sat [10.30 | ECL v Essex (A) ECL Radwinter BC
NS (8 |sun |18.00 | EIEESENGHIRENR
NS (8 |sun |18.00 | IHNSICSERIEENR
M/W May 5 | Mon Presidents Tour
May 6 Tue
May 7 Wed




May 8 Thur
M/W May |9 |Fri Unbadged Singles Rd 1
M May 10 |[Sat |10.30|ECL v Norfolk (H) ECL Hatfield BC
wW May 10 ([Sat |10- |Johns Trials?
12
May ' Sat BE Under 18 Open Singles Oxford BC
M (| |sun Mens Top Club Prelim
M (| |sun Womens Top Club Prelim
May 11 [Sun Eastern Counties Finals ECL
M/W May 12 | Mon |18.00 | URBaCGEAISIRGIESIRG 2
wW May 12 | Mon |14 00 | Bucks (H)? F
M/W NE (BB | Tue |18.00| iCRVRSNCOERIRGH
M/W May 14 |Wed |18.00 | SHEESIREN
May Thur | 18.00 | CINEEREESIRG
M/W May 16 |Fri |18.00 | FSIRER
May ' Sat Walker Cup/Balcomb
Sun
M/W May 19 |Mon |18.00 | PHifSIRGN
M/W May 20 |Tue |18.00 | ESIRGB
May 21 | Wed |18.00 | [ifipleSiRaN
wW May 22 [ Thur | 13,30 | Essex (H) F Bishops Stortford




M May 22 | Thur | 14.00 | Essex (A) F Braintree
M/W May 23 |Fri |18.00 | FOUSHS
May 23 |- 26 BE Bowls Big Weekend
M May |24 |Sat |10.30 | ECL v Beds (A) ECL
|
May 26 [Mon
M May 27 |Tue |14.00|Eastern Counties BA Royston BC
W May 27 |[Tues |13.30 | Middx A F
M/W May |28 |Wed |18.00 -
M/W May 29 | Thur |18.00 | BESN SOUTH Potters Bar (W)
Harperbury (M)
M/W May 30 |Fri |18.00 | iFipIESIREl2
. r Sat White Rose/Amy Rose
Sun
N (B |sat Club2x 4’s Rd 2
B (B |sun Tony Allcock Rd 2
June 1 Sun [10am | Johns Trial
June 1 Sun |[10.30 [ ECL v Suffolk ECL Hadleigh BC




W June 2 | Mon |18.00 | PAifSIRGRZENN
M June 2 | Mon |18.00 | TeamioiPrelim
M June 3 | Tue |18.00 | PAifSIREIZNIVIER)
W June |3 |Tue |13.30| EHWDBA
M/W June 4 |Wed |18.00 | ESISERIEFinal Shire Park
M/W June 5 | Thur | 18.00 | fipIESIRGS
M/W June 6 |Fri |18.00 | PAilSIRGE
M June B |[sat Middleton Cup v Bucks Hatfield BC
w e (§ st Johns Trophy v Bucks(H) Home
=
M June 9 |Mon |18.00 | TEamIBIESIPrelim
M/W June 10 |Tue |18.00 | [iFipIESk®
M June 11 | Thur {18.00 | PRSIRGMNTER)
M June 12 | Thur | 14.00 | Middx (A) Broomfield BC
M/W June 13 |Fri |18.00 | MFipIESZ NORTH Baldock (W)
Whitethorn(M)
M B (@ (sat |11.00| NiGGESRCIENIEEEN
=] -
June 16 |Mon {18.00 | eami082
June 17 |Tue |18.00 | PHifSHS




June 18 | Wed |18.00 | [iFipIESISIE Shire Park
June |19 |Wed [18.00 -
June 20 |Fri [18.00 | PaifSkMA EAST Bishops Stortford(W)
Buntingford (M)
W June Bl [sat [13.30 -
June 21 |[Sat |10am |2 Wood Day (Men) WGC (S)
Datchworth (E)
Bushey (W)
Royston (N)
il "
June 21/ British Bowls Series & Wales
29 Championship
wW June 23 [Mon |13.30 | Beds (H) F
M June 23 | Mon | 14.00 | Cambs F Welwyn & Dist BC
W/M June 24 |Tue |18.00 |2
M/W June 25 |Wed |18.00 | PaifSHSEmitEinal Shire Park
M June 26 | Thur |18.00 | SifGIESIREN (W)
M June 26 | Thur | 14.00 | Beds (A) F
W June 27 |Fri |18.00 | SiGIESIREN (M)
June 28 |Sat [10.30|ECL v Cambs(A) ECL Littleport BC




June 28 [Sat |10am |2 Wood Day (Women) WGC (S)
Northaw & Cuff(E)
Herts (W)
June B8 |[sun
Tony Alkock reaSF
M June 30 |Mon |18.00 | Feamidol16
W June 30 [Mon |13.30 | Kent (H) Hatfield BC
M/W July 1 | Tue |18.00 | SiGIESIRAZNNVIERD
W July 2 | Wed |18.00 | SiigIESIRGZNAA
M/W July 3 | Thur | 18.00 | SHFEESNIA NORTH Baldock (M)
Letchworth (W)

M/ July Fri |18.00 | SiligGIESIRASIIVIER)

July B [sat [11.00 | NiCEESHCHENINGHNENE Northampton W.E

e "

July 7 | Mon |18.00 | BIEESHE
M July 8 | Tue |14.00 [ Middx Northaw & Cuffley
W July 8 | Tues | 18.00 | SiGIESIRASIN)
M July 9 | Wed |18.00 | SigGIESIRAMINIER)
W July 9 Wed | 13.30 | Cambs (A) Haddenham BC
M/W July 10 | Thur |18.00 | URBEdGEENA SOUTH WGC (W)

Batchwood (M)




M/W July 11 |Fri  |18.00 | ERNGOONEEENNA East (M)
West(W)
July BB |sat |11.00 | NiGEEEHCIENIRINE Hatfield BC
Bl (B |sat |14.00 | SHASHECHRNISEEEIN
|
July 14 |Mon |18.00 | eamiioNa
July 15 | Tues |18.00 ' Shire Park
July 16 | Wed |18.00 | Sifigiesiie
July 17 | Thur | 18.00
July 18 |Fri |18.00 ‘ Shire Park
July 19 |[Sat |10am | TeamMiOSEmiICaEInals Buntingford
Bishops Stortford
Final at 1pm
Sawbridgeworth
July 20 [Sun |14.00 Harperbury BC
Bl (B |sun
M July 21 (Mon |18.00
July 22 [ Tues |18.00 Herts(W)

Berkhamstead (M)




July 23 |Wed |13.30 | Beds (A)

July 24 | Thur

July 25 |Fri | 18.00 | BiGIESSEMiEFinal Shire Park

July 26 |Sat |10am | BEESISERIECAEInals Welwyn & Dist
-2pm

Wl (B |su Club 2 x 4’s Last 32

W (B |su Tony Allcock Last 32

July 28 |Mon |13.30 | President v SADLBA

July 29 | Tues |14.00 | Bucks(H) Potten End BC

July 30 |Wed

July 31 | Thur

August |1 Fri | 14.00 | Kings Langley 100th Mixed Kings Langley BC

Aug 2 Sat Reserve Finals Day

= —

Aug 3 Sun Finals Day giéhops Stortford

Aug 4 Mon |14.00 | Middx (H) Northaw & Cuffley

Aug 5 Tues

Aug 6 |Wed |14.00

Aug 7 Thur | 14.00 | Presidents Invitation Day North Mymms

Aug 8 Fri




Aug 9 Sat
Aug 10 |Sun
Aug 11 | Mon
Aug 12 | Tues | 13.30 | Essex (A)
Aug 13 31t -
Aug
Aug 13 |Wed
Aug 14 | Thur
Aug 15 |[Fri
Aug 16 | Sat
Aug 17 | Sun
Aug 18 | Mon
Aug 29 | Fri
Aug 30 |Sat |10am [ Ginder Club League Div East - Ware
Finals
Aug 31 [Sun |10am |Ginder Club League Div South —Harpenden

Finals

West- Croxley
North- Baldock
East-Ware




Sept 1 Mon
Sept 2 Tues
Sept 4 Thur | 18.00 [ Rickmansworth RBL Mill End BC 5/6 Triples?
Sept 5 Fri | 10am | Sue Moody Gala Stevenage Town BC
Sept 7 Sun
Sept 8 Mon | 14.00 | President v WDLBA Hemel Hempstead
BC
Sept 11 | Thur | 13.30 | Sue Catchpole Men v North Mymms BC
Women
Sept 14 |Sun |10am | Ginder Club League Garston BC
2pm | SF/Finals
Sept 16 | Tues | 14.00 | President v Own Club North Mymms BC




